HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision Maker:	Executive Lead Member for Children's Services	
Title:	Determination of Post 16 Transport Policy Statement 2022	
Date:	23 March 2022	
Report From:	Director of Children's Services	

Contact name: Martin Goff, Head of Admissions and Transport

Tel: 0370 779 8176 Email: martin.goff@hants.gov.uk

1. The decision

1.1. The Executive Lead Member for Children's Services approves the 2022 Post 16 Transport Policy Statement (Appendix B to the Decision Report) which incorporates all elements of the previous year's policy.

2. Reasons for the decision:

- 2.1. The Post 16 Transport Policy Statement recommended for approval provides details of the service available to eligible Post-16 learners and enables Hampshire County Council to continue to meet its statutory requirements.
- 3. Other options considered and rejected:
- 3.1. Not applicable
- 4. Conflicts of interest:
- 4.1. Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: None
- 4.2. Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: None
- 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: N/A
- 6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: N/A
- 7. Statement from the decision maker: N/A

Approved by:	Date:
Councillor Roz Chadd	23 March 2022
Councillor Roz Chadd	23 Watch 2022
Executive Lead Member for Children's Services	